

ITEM NO.8

Virtual Court 3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12492/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2020 in WP(C) No. 10205/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

LALITHA R NATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54116/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54117/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.54115/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.54118/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7462/2020 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53917/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53918/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date : 18-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR**

**Mr. Ragenth Basant, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

The impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

List in the third week of July, 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR