ITEM NO.16 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9165/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2020 in WPC No. 18122/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KHADEEJA LUHULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL, KANNUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.72150/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.72151/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.72154/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9111/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No.71499/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71506/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.71500/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.71505/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9342/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73970/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73969/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.73965/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9435/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.75268/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75267/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.75266/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 21-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Navneet R, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

2

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Diary No.12492 of 2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER